Persona

Lerra, Rocco
23/09/1981, cod.
tessera: 400181

Lerra, Giovanni
04/09/1953, cod.
tessera: 400179

Sassone, Michele
13/06/1990, cod.
tessera: 464767

Savino, Giancarlo
28/11/1970, cod.
tessera: 465042

Mattia, Canio
28/09/1950, cod.
tessera: 749137

CLASSIFICA ATLETI CAT. C AL30/09/2022

Categoria Under21 Stagione

C No
C No
C No
c No
c No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Societa

RMT001002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
CITTA DI
POLICORO ASD
RMT001002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
CITTA DI
POLICORO ASD

RPZ000023 -
ASD C.B.
GIALLOVERDE

RPZ000002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
RIONERESE
RPZ000001 -
POLISPORTIVA
LA POTENTINA
A.S.D.

Stagione
Preceden

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

Categoria
Societa
Precedente Preceden
te

Numero
Eventi
partecipati

13

10

Punti PRR

18

12

Media
PRR

3.00

2.00

1.13

0.69

0.80

Punti
PRR Naz.

Punti Punti
PRR Reg. PRR Prov.

18 0
12 0
9 0
9 0
8 0



D'angelo, Rosaria
06/11/1960, cod.
tessera: 355621

laria, Domenico
27/09/1946, cod.
tessera: 395249

Albanese, Vito
05/12/1945, cod.
tessera: 301737

Priore, Lucio
13/12/1969, cod.
tessera: 839743

Ricchetti, Aldo
Michele
10/01/1958, cod.
tessera: 725897

Genovese,
Leonardo Luigi
28/09/1952, cod.
tessera: 749138

Cardillo, Nicola
20/07/1960, cod.
tessera: 745257

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RPZ000001 -
POLISPORTIVA
LA POTENTINA
A.S.D.
RPZ0010009 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
AMICI DELLE
BOCCE ASD
RPZ0010009 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
AMICI DELLE
BOCCE ASD

RSA001012 -
A.S.D.BOCCIOFIL
A VALDIANESE

RPZ000005 -
A.B. AURORA
MURESE ASD

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

14

0.43

2.00

3.00

0.67

0.80

0.67

0.44



Lombardi,
Gerardo
01/12/1967, cod.
tessera: 402127

Massaro,
Francesco
01/10/1963, cod.
tessera: 413889

Pisani, Antonio
08/02/1998, cod.
tessera: 840653

Bavuso,
Francesco
08/10/1990, cod.
tessera: 749130

Viggiano,
Vincenzo Stefano
26/12/1958, cod.
tessera: 488294

Cavallo, Filippo
11/10/1959, cod.
tessera: 340684

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RPZ000023 -
ASD C.B.
GIALLOVERDE

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE
RMT001002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
CITTA DI
POLICORO ASD

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

0.57

1.50

0.43

0.75

3.00

0.75



Femminella,
Cono

16/11/1971, cod.

tessera: 864360

Viglioglia,
Michele

05/06/1952, cod.

tessera: 488346

Grosso, Paolo

13/10/1952, cod.

tessera: 393105

Napoli, Saverio

24/12/1986, cod.

tessera: 426302

Pascale, Michele

20/07/1947, cod.

tessera: 809501

Romano,
Giovanni

12/07/1950, cod.

tessera: 456559

Palazzo, Lucia

13/12/1962, cod.

tessera: 432551

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RSA001012 -
A.S.D.BOCCIOFIL
A VALDIANESE

RPZ000002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
RIONERESE
RPZ000001 -
POLISPORTIVA
LA POTENTINA
AS.D.
RMT001002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
CITTA DI
POLICORO ASD

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE

RMT001003 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEGIORDAN
0]

RMTO001003 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEGIORDAN
0]

2021

2021

2021

2012

2021

2021

2021

RMT001001
- ASS.NE
BOCC
CITTA' DI
POLICORO

0.75

0.50

0.25

0.50

0.40

0.40

0.50



Diaferia,
Francesco

04/02/1955, cod.

tessera: 366864

Balducci, Mario

21/01/1954, cod.

tessera: 309466

Calicchio,
Tommaso

29/08/1969, cod.

tessera: 839744

Fontana,
Vincenzo
Gerardo

21/11/1950, cod.

tessera: 377537

Coccaro, Rocco
Demetrio

23/06/1950, cod.

tessera: 347120

Masino, Antonio

19/09/1963, cod.

tessera: 797109

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RPZ000023 -
ASD C.B.
GIALLOVERDE
RMT001002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
CITTA DI
POLICORO ASD

RSA001012 -
A.S.D.BOCCIOFIL
A VALDIANESE

RPZ000023 -
ASD C.B.
GIALLOVERDE

RSA001012 -
A.S.D.BOCCIOFIL
A VALDIANESE

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

RPZ001004
- CIRCOLO
BOCCIOFILO
CITTA DI
MELFI

RPZ001004
- CIRCOLO
BOCCIOFILO
CITTA DI
MELFI

11

0.40

0.67

0.18

0.50

0.50

0.50



Pastore, Gaetano
francesco
07/08/1955, cod.
tessera: 436534

Di Leo, Giuseppe
08/05/1960, cod.
tessera: 365161

Pastore, Lucia
12/12/1967, cod.
tessera: 865193

Pisani, Antonio
24/09/1948, cod.
tessera: 743187

Lomio, Vincenzo
14/08/1959, cod.
tessera: 402185

Petracca,
Luciano gerardo
22/04/1934, cod.
tessera: 440687

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RPZ000023 -
ASD C.B.
GIALLOVERDE

RMTO001003 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEGIORDAN
0]

RPZ000001 -
POLISPORTIVA
LA POTENTINA
A.S.D.

RPZ000001 -
POLISPORTIVA
LA POTENTINA
A.S.D.

RPZ000023 -
ASD C.B.
GIALLOVERDE

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE

2021

2021

2021

2021

2015

2021

RPZ001004
- CIRCOLO
BOCCIOFILO
CITTA DI
MELFI

11

0.40

0.20

0.09

0.14

1.00

0.13



Capobianco,
Paolo

08/11/1990, cod.

tessera: 334304

Margiotta, Vito

29/04/1956, cod.

tessera: 703491

Passannante,
Sebastiano

12/06/1990, cod.

tessera: 436286

Cangi, Anna
Maria

21/07/1948, cod.

tessera: 725850

Pucci, Antonio

25/01/1954, cod.

tessera: 877400

Franchino,
Carmelo Rocco

09/04/1958, cod.

tessera: 379131

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RPZ000023 -
ASD C.B.
GIALLOVERDE

RPZ000005 -
A.B. AURORA
MURESE ASD

RPZ000002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
RIONERESE

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE

RMT001003 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEGIORDAN
0]

RMT001002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
CITTA DI
POLICORO ASD

2021 C
2021 C
RPZ000022
-AB.
BIANCOGIA
LLO
RAPOLLA
2006 A.S.D. D
2021 C
RMT000003
BOCCIOFILA

2014  TURSITANA C

0.20

0.25

0.13

0.33

0.25

0.25



Barbiero,
Antonio

23/12/1953, cod.

tessera: 310837

Innamorato,
Raffaele

06/03/1970, cod.

tessera: 395891

Parente,
Francesco

02/10/1959, cod.

tessera: 434909

Moschettieri,
Salvatore

26/07/1949, cod.

tessera: 784421

Pepe, Donato
Vincenzo

29/08/1953, cod.

tessera: 438890

Cresci, Giuseppe

18/10/1961, cod.

tessera: 353112

Sepa, Domenico

18/05/1997, cod.

tessera: 877020

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RPZ000005 -
A.B. AURORA
MURESE ASD

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD
RPZ0010009 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
AMICI DELLE
BOCCE ASD

RPZ000002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
RIONERESE

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

0.20

0.50



Maggio, Michele
08/11/1960, cod.
tessera: 405231

Santarcangelo,
Nicola
30/07/1990, cod.
tessera: 463338

Fiore, Michele
08/03/1980, cod.
tessera: 761035

Racioppi, Cosimo
02/01/1951, cod.
tessera: 763713

lorio, Lorenzo
26/05/1956, cod.
tessera: 396172

lannoccari,
Orestina
02/08/1955, cod.
tessera: 395132

Petillo, Gerardo
07/09/1955, cod.
tessera: 440645

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE
RMT001002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
CITTA DI
POLICORO ASD

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD

RPZ000023 -
ASD C.B.
GIALLOVERDE

RPZ000022 -
A.B.
BIANCOGIALLO
RAPOLLA A.S.D.
RMT001002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
CITTA DI
POLICORO ASD

RPZ000005 -
A.B. AURORA
MURESE ASD

2021 C
2021 C
2021 C
RPZ001004
- CIRCOLO
BOCCIOFILO
CITTA DI
2021 MELFI C
2016 C
2021 C



Curcio, Caterina

20/07/1968, cod.

tessera: 836307

Amoroso,
Michele

15/11/1949, cod.

tessera: 303965

Barrotta,
Gaetano

01/10/1965, cod.

tessera: 311950

La Volpe,
Vincenzo

23/08/1962, cod.

tessera: 397331

Palazzo, Antonio

11/11/1950, cod.

tessera: 432546

Logrippo, Mario

25/10/1960, cod.

tessera: 703490

Lavecchia,
Salvatore

01/01/1946, cod.

tessera: 399046

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RSA001012 -
A.S.D.BOCCIOFIL
A VALDIANESE

RPZ000023 -
ASD C.B.
GIALLOVERDE

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE

RMT001003 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEGIORDAN
0]

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE

RPZ000005 -
A.B. AURORA
MURESE ASD

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD

2020

2021

2014

2021

2021

2021

2021



Tupin, Giovanni

24/08/1958, cod.

tessera: 482945

Grimolizzi,
Maurizio

15/01/1972, cod.

tessera: 758202

Larocca, Antonio

10/01/1947, cod.

tessera: 699387

Manolio,
Domenica

20/12/1966, cod.

tessera: 408183

Rendina,
Gerardo

29/04/1958, cod.

tessera: 725896

Coviello, Pietro

22/09/1968, cod.

tessera: 838190

Sanasi, Daniele
luigi 09/04/1972,
cod. tessera:
721104

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RPZ0010009 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
AMICI DELLE
BOCCE ASD

RPZ000023 -
ASD C.B.
GIALLOVERDE

RPZ000001 -
POLISPORTIVA
LA POTENTINA
A.S.D.
RMT001002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
CITTA DI
POLICORO ASD

RPZ000005 -
A.B. AURORA
MURESE ASD

RPZ000001 -
POLISPORTIVA
LA POTENTINA
A.S.D.
RMT001002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
CITTA DI
POLICORO ASD

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021



Sabbatella, Iginio

12/05/1950, cod.

tessera: 827638

Mastrogiulio,
Nicola

06/08/1979, cod.

tessera: 414324

Altamura,
Gabriele

06/03/1971, cod.

tessera: 303121

De Filippo,
Nicola

13/11/1960, cod.

tessera: 743030

Capobianco,
Michele

08/11/1960, cod.

tessera: 694482

Pugliese,
Francesco

25/05/1940, cod.

tessera: 745261

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD
RMT001002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
CITTA DI
POLICORO ASD

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD

RPZ000002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
RIONERESE

RPZ000001 -
POLISPORTIVA
LA POTENTINA
A.S.D.

2021

2019

2021

2021

2021

2021

RPZ001004
- CIRCOLO
BOCCIOFILO
CITTA DI
MELF

10



Salvo, Carlo
09/09/1936, cod.
tessera: 462493

Cerone, Pasquale
10/01/1949, cod.
tessera: 342640

Serafino, Alfonso
02/01/1953, cod.
tessera: 468529

Malpighi,
Carmine
06/11/1940, cod.
tessera: 775232

Laguardia,
Angela
06/06/1979, cod.
tessera: 848535

Melfi, Salvatore
05/09/1943, cod.
tessera: 416704

Cunto', Anselmo
19/07/1993, cod.
tessera: 856586

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RMTO001003 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEGIORDAN
0]

RPZ000022 -
A.B.
BIANCOGIALLO
RAPOLLA AS.D.

RSA001012 -
A.S.D.BOCCIOFIL
A VALDIANESE

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD

RPZ000001 -
POLISPORTIVA
LA POTENTINA
A.S.D.

RMT001003 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEGIORDAN
0]

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

10



Fioravanti,
Giorgio

30/08/1986, cod.

tessera: 376244

Santarcangelo,
Carlo

25/08/1962, cod.

tessera: 463333

Ruta, Giacomo

25/12/1983, cod.

tessera: 460624

Divito, Fiorenzo

19/03/1977, cod.

tessera: 367250

Montesano, Ivan

28/12/1979, cod.

tessera: 759464

Galasso, Antonio

14/05/1961, cod.

tessera: 838186

Silvestri, Sante

12/09/1963, cod.

tessera: 470238

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RMT001003 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEGIORDAN
0

RMT001002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
CITTA DI
POLICORO ASD
RMT001002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
CITTA DI
POLICORO ASD

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD
RPZ0010009 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
AMICI DELLE
BOCCE ASD

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE

RMT001003 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEGIORDAN
0]

2021

2021

2019

2021

2021

2021

2021



Gianessi, Angelo

13/10/1956, cod.

tessera: 711480

Pace, Maurizio

10/01/1975, cod.

tessera: 856475

Serretiello,
Giuseppe

09/05/1965, cod.

tessera: 864363

Di Bello,
Giuseppe
Raffaele Alberto

24/10/1945, cod.

tessera: 827538

Bernabei,
Gelsomino

02/11/1948, cod.

tessera: 789251

Acucella, Donato
Antonio

07/08/1992, cod.

tessera: 300623

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE

RPZ000005 -
A.B. AURORA
MURESE ASD

RSA001012 -
A.S.D.BOCCIOFIL
A VALDIANESE

RPZ000001 -
POLISPORTIVA
LA POTENTINA
A.S.D.

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD

RPZ000002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
RIONERESE

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021



Basile, Aldo
Giuseppe

27/10/1952, cod.

tessera: 312394

Salerno,
Giuseppe

11/05/1970, cod.

tessera: 461783

Gerardi, Antonio

24/01/1945, cod.

tessera: 385915

De Simone,
Antonio

16/11/1946, cod.

tessera: 360779

Divito, Giuseppe

08/06/1975, cod.

tessera: 367252

Natale, Angelo

25/01/1967, cod.

tessera: 763712

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RMTO001003 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEGIORDAN
0]

RMT001003 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEGIORDAN
0]

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD

RPZ000023 -
ASD C.B.
GIALLOVERDE

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD

RPZ000023 -
ASD C.B.
GIALLOVERDE

2021

2021

2016

2013

2021

2021

RPZ000007
- ASD
BOCCIOFILA

MONTEREA
LE

RPZ001004
- CIRCOLO
BOCCIOFILO
CITTA DI
MELFI



Nicodemo,
Giuseppe

18/12/1980, cod.

tessera: 427768

Rigio, Mario

23/08/1965, cod.

tessera: 797135

Laurino, Antonio

10/11/1963, cod.

tessera: 398956

Femminella,
Giovanni

12/06/1976, cod.

tessera: 835387

Bruno, Nicola

26/11/1956, cod.

tessera: 789226

Giordano,
Marcello

24/05/1974, cod.

tessera: 388969

Libertino,
Michele

09/11/1947, cod.

tessera: 400494

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RPZ0010009 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
AMICI DELLE
BOCCE ASD

RSA001012 -
A.S.D.BOCCIOFIL
A VALDIANESE

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD

RSA001012 -
A.S.D.BOCCIOFIL
A VALDIANESE

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD
RPZ0010009 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
AMICI DELLE
BOCCE ASD

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021



Bianchini,
Michele

01/02/1941, cod.

tessera: 319297

Femminella,
Domenico

25/06/1948, cod.

tessera: 795821

Rizzo, Paolo

21/11/1950, cod.

tessera: 455503

Tepedino,
Cataldo

17/12/1939, cod.

tessera: 477285

Di Leo, Antonio
Maurizio

31/03/1972, cod.

tessera: 365155

Armenante,
Roberto

19/12/1966, cod.

tessera: 799726

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RPZ000005 -
A.B. AURORA
MURESE ASD

RSA001012 -
A.S.D.BOCCIOFIL
A VALDIANESE
RPZ0010009 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
AMICI DELLE
BOCCE ASD

RSA001012 -
A.S.D.BOCCIOFIL
A VALDIANESE

RPZ000002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
RIONERESE
RPZ0010009 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
AMICI DELLE
BOCCE ASD

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021



Pinto, Giovanni

22/06/1958, cod.

tessera: 835390

Cheli, Cesarino

22/10/1956, cod.

tessera: 779643

Di deco, Vito
natale

25/12/1950, cod.

tessera: 364211

Carlucci, Carlo

08/06/1960, cod.

tessera: 336649

Basileo, Antonio

04/06/1977, cod.

tessera: 865378

Montemurro,
Domenico

09/04/1953, cod.

tessera: 422445

Langone,
Carmine

29/09/1943, cod.

tessera: 840618

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RSA001012 -
A.S.D.BOCCIOFIL
A VALDIANESE

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD
RPZ001009 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
AMICI DELLE
BOCCE ASD
RMT001002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
CITTA DI
POLICORO ASD

RPZ000005 -
A.B. AURORA
MURESE ASD

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE

RSA001012 -
A.S.D.BOCCIOFIL
A VALDIANESE

2021

2021

2021

2016

2021

2021

2021

RMT001001
- ASS.NE
BOCC
CITTA' DI
POLICORO



Viggiani,
Salvatore Bruno

29/12/1941, cod.

tessera: 488286

Melfi, Nicola

12/10/1959, cod.

tessera: 758757

Martino,
Giuseppe

22/09/1936, cod.

tessera: 412716

Vasile, Anacleto

28/04/1953, cod.

tessera: 835385

De canio, Nunzio

26/01/1961, cod.

tessera: 358554

Bosso, Michele

05/01/1945, cod.

tessera: 325424

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RPZ000023 -
ASD C.B.
GIALLOVERDE

RMTO001003 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEGIORDAN
0]

RPZ0010009 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
AMICI DELLE
BOCCE ASD

RSA001012 -
A.S.D.BOCCIOFIL
A VALDIANESE

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021



Alamprese,
Francesco
Roberto

10/11/1959, cod.

tessera: 725437

Amoruso,
Giuseppe

16/04/1966, cod.

tessera: 809684

Palazzo, Mariano

31/10/1989, cod.

tessera: 432552

Femminella,
Demetrio

26/08/1952, cod.

tessera: 840190

Lorusso,
Vincenzo Donato

21/08/1947, cod.

tessera: 734595

Pastore, Amedeo
antonio

22/09/1938, cod.

tessera: 436510

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE

RPZ000001 -
POLISPORTIVA
LA POTENTINA
A.S.D.

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE

RSA001012 -
A.S.D.BOCCIOFIL
A VALDIANESE

RPZ000001 -
POLISPORTIVA
LA POTENTINA
A.S.D.

RMT001002 -
ASSOCIAZIONE
BOCCIOFILA
CITTA DI
POLICORO ASD

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2019



Vitacca, Michele
02/12/1943, cod.
tessera: 775234

Di meglio,
Antonio
emanuele
30/08/1945, cod.
tessera: 365654

Dente, Francesco
04/03/1951, cod.
tessera: 363126

Luongo, Mauro
02/05/1956, cod.
tessera: 828044

Rizzo, Francesco
01/08/1988, cod.
tessera: 455468

Montanarella,
Alessandro
12/09/1957, cod.
tessera: 772300

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RPZ001005 - A.
B. VAL D'AGRI
ASD

RPZ000023 -
ASD C.B.
GIALLOVERDE

RPZ000001 -
POLISPORTIVA
LA POTENTINA
A.S.D.

RPZ000022 -
A.B.
BIANCOGIALLO
RAPOLLA A.S.D.

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE

RPZ000023 -
ASD C.B.
GIALLOVERDE

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

RPZ001004
- CIRCOLO
BOCCIOFILO
CITTA DI
MELFI



Fensore,
Gianluca

28/03/1974, cod.

tessera: 373138

Esposito,
Giuseppe

12/11/1962, cod.

tessera: 864432

Di Gioia, Angelo

29/07/1954, cod.

tessera: 835383

Cappiello, Enrico
rocco

11/03/1962, cod.

tessera: 334848

Veneziano,
Giuseppe

18/03/1959, cod.

tessera: 718872

Palazzo, Mattia
rocco

30/03/2000, cod.

tessera: 818289

No

No

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE

RSA001012 -
A.S.D.BOCCIOFIL
A VALDIANESE

RSA001012 -
A.S.D.BOCCIOFIL
A VALDIANESE

RPZ000023 -
ASD C.B.
GIALLOVERDE

RPZ000005 -
A.B. AURORA
MURESE ASD

RPZ000007 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEREALE

2020

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

RPZ001004
- CIRCOLO
BOCCIOFILO
CITTA DI
MELFI



Corrado,
Vincenzo

01/02/1948, cod.

tessera: 351256

Megale, Biagio

22/10/1940, cod.

tessera: 416450

Sacco, Vincenzo

07/02/1948, cod.

tessera: 761033

Parrillo,
Francesco

04/07/1961, cod.

tessera: 435571

No

No

No

No

2022

2022

2022

2022

RMTO001003 -
ASD BOCCIOFILA
MONTEGIORDAN
0]

RPZ000022 -
A.B.
BIANCOGIALLO
RAPOLLA AS.D.

RSA001012 -
A.S.D.BOCCIOFIL
A VALDIANESE

RPZ000005 -
A.B. AURORA
MURESE ASD

2021

2021

2017

2021

RPZ001010
-AB.
CASALBUO
NO ASD



